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20 Gifts

Registration Number Minister/Staff Name Gift description _ A Date gifted Total value

O Minister/Staff Name: Andrew Powell (3)

GIF000004169 Andrew Powell Environment 1) Pair of Asics running EMQ 02/07/2025 $240.00
shoes (Retained)
GIF000004187 Andrew Powell Environment 1) Akubra hat (Retained) Queensland Parks and 14/08/2025 $330.00
Wildlife Services
GIF000004195 Andrew Powell Environment 1) Soccer ball, scarf and Asia Pacific Bundesliga 28/08/2025 $413.76
miniature model trophy
(Display)

O Minister/Staff Name: Dale Last (1)

GIF000004201 Dale Last Natural Resources 1) Framed caricature of Mr John Barounis MP 01/07/2025 $300.00
Hon. Dale Last MP and Mr
John Barounis MP

(Retained)

O Minister/Staff Name: David Crisafulli (6)

GIF000004179 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Framed map of Donna Kirkland MP 05/07/2025 $480.00
Rockhampton (Display)

GIF000004173 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Bottle of Fuji-Sanroku HE Suzuki Kazuhiro 07/07/2025 $199.99
Kirin Whiskey (Retained)

GIF000004188 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Book- "The Label, The Keri Craig 21/08/2025 $275.00
Lady, The Lifestyle" (MS
Storage)

GIF000004191 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Blue scarf, framed Bimal Kothari, Chairman 30/08/2025 $210.00
painting and bouquet of Indian Pulses & Grains
flowers (MS Storage) Assoc

GIF000004193 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Suwada nail clippers with Attendee at Friends of 03/09/2025 $245.50

leather case (MS Storage)  Queensland Reception

GIF000004192 David Crisafulli Premier 1) Queensland Reds Rugby Queensland Reds Rugby 03/09/2025 $195.00
jersey and cap (MS
Storage)




Registration Number Minister/Staff Name Gift description _ A Date gifted Total value

O Minister/Staff Name: Fiona Simpson (2)

GIF000004175 Fiona Simpson

GIF000004189 Fiona Simpson

O Minister/Staff Name: Jarrod Bleijie (1)

GIF000004194 Jarrod Bleijie

O Minister/Staff Name: Ros Bates (2)

GIF000004186 Ros Bates

GIF000004196 Ros Bates

O Minister/Staff Name: Sam OConnor (1)

GIF000004202 Sam OConnor

O Minister/Staff Name: Samantha McKenna (1)

GIF000004197

O Minister/Staff Name: Tim Mander (3)

GIF000004185 Tim Mander

Samantha McKenna

Women

Women

Deputy Premier

Finance

Finance

Housing

Finance

Sport

1) Book- "Principles of Thai
Cookery" (Retained)

1) 2x woven fans, 2x
sarongs, small and large
woven mats, 2x wooden
carvings (Display)

1) Scale model of F-35A jet
(Retained)

1) Bottle perfume "Miss
Dior" (MS Storage)

1) Printed wooden scroll in
box (Retained)

1) Framed caricature of
Hon. Sam O'Connor MP
and Mr John Barounis MP
(Retained)

1) Printed scroll in wooden
box (Retained)

1) Ladbroke's Winner's
horse rug (Retained)

Ambassador of Thailand

Tatua Group

Lockheed Martin

Dior - 2025 Osaka World
Expo

Shandong Order Group

Mr John Barounis MP

Shandong Order Group

Lachlan Murray - Racing
Queensland

19/07/2025

14/08/2025

03/09/2025

17/07/2025

30/07/2025

18/07/2025

30/07/2025

15/07/2025

$218.80

$400.00

$190.00

$217.00

$180.00

$300.00

$180.00

$253.00
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Registration Number Minister/Staff Name Gift description _ A Date gifted Total value

GIF000004190 Tim Mander Sport 1) Framed caricature of Mr John Barounis MP 05/08/2025 $300.00
Hon Tim Mander MP and
Mr John Barounis MP

(Retained)
GIF000004199 Tim Mander Sport 1) Plague from World World Baseball Softball 20/08/2025 $267.10
Baseball Softball Confederation

Confederation (Retained)

Run By : Paolo Cecchini 10/11/2025 10:40:23 Australian Eastern Standard Time (Queensland)



