20 Gifts

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value	
Minister/Staff Name: Andrew Powell (3)							
GIF000004169	Andrew Powell	Environment	Pair of Asics running shoes (Retained)	EMQ	02/07/2025	\$240.00	
GIF000004187	Andrew Powell	Environment	1) Akubra hat (Retained)	Queensland Parks and Wildlife Services	14/08/2025	\$330.00	
GIF000004195	Andrew Powell	Environment	Soccer ball, scarf and miniature model trophy     (Display)	Asia Pacific Bundesliga	28/08/2025	\$413.76	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Dale Last (1)							
GIF000004201	Dale Last	Natural Resources	Framed caricature of Hon. Dale Last MP and Mr John Barounis MP (Retained)	Mr John Barounis MP	01/07/2025	\$300.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Dav	id Crisafulli (6)						
GIF000004179	David Crisafulli	Premier	Framed map of     Rockhampton (Display)	Donna Kirkland MP	05/07/2025	\$480.00	
GIF000004173	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Bottle of Fuji-Sanroku Kirin Whiskey (Retained)	HE Suzuki Kazuhiro	07/07/2025	\$199.99	
GIF000004188	David Crisafulli	Premier	1) Book- "The Label, The Lady, The Lifestyle" (MS Storage)	Keri Craig	21/08/2025	\$275.00	
GIF000004191	David Crisafulli	Premier	Blue scarf, framed painting and bouquet of flowers (MS Storage)	Bimal Kothari, Chairman Indian Pulses & Grains Assoc	30/08/2025	\$210.00	
GIF000004193	David Crisafulli	Premier	Suwada nail clippers with leather case (MS Storage)	Attendee at Friends of Queensland Reception	03/09/2025	\$245.50	
GIF000004192	David Crisafulli	Premier	Queensland Reds Rugby jersey and cap (MS Storage)	Queensland Reds Rugby	03/09/2025	\$195.00	

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Fiona Simpson (2)							
GIF000004175	Fiona Simpson	Women	1) Book- "Principles of Thai Cookery" (Retained)	Ambassador of Thailand	19/07/2025	\$218.80	
GIF000004189	Fiona Simpson	Women	1) 2x woven fans, 2x sarongs, small and large woven mats, 2x wooden carvings (Display)	Tatua Group	14/08/2025	\$400.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Jarrod Bleijie (1)							
GIF000004194	Jarrod Bleijie	Deputy Premier	1) Scale model of F-35A jet (Retained)	Lockheed Martin	03/09/2025	\$190.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Ros Bates (2)							
GIF000004186	Ros Bates	Finance	1) Bottle perfume "Miss Dior" (MS Storage)	Dior - 2025 Osaka World Expo	17/07/2025	\$217.00	
GIF000004196	Ros Bates	Finance	Printed wooden scroll in box (Retained)	Shandong Order Group	30/07/2025	\$180.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Sam OConnor (1)							
GIF000004202	Sam OConnor	Housing	1) Framed caricature of Hon. Sam O'Connor MP and Mr John Barounis MP (Retained)	Mr John Barounis MP	18/07/2025	\$300.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Samantha McKenna (1)							
GIF000004197	Samantha McKenna	Finance	1) Printed scroll in wooden box (Retained)	Shandong Order Group	30/07/2025	\$180.00	
♦ Minister/Staff Name: Tim Mander (3)							
GIF000004185	Tim Mander	Sport	1) Ladbroke's Winner's horse rug (Retained)	Lachlan Murray - Racing Queensland	15/07/2025	\$253.00	

Ministerial Gifts Received Over \$150

Registration Number	Minister/Staff Name	Office	Gift description	Donor	▲ Date gifted	Total value
GIF000004190	Tim Mander	Sport	Framed caricature of Hon Tim Mander MP and Mr John Barounis MP (Retained)	Mr John Barounis MP	05/08/2025	\$300.00
GIF000004199	Tim Mander	Sport	Plaque from World     Baseball Softball     Confederation (Retained)	World Baseball Softball Confederation	20/08/2025	\$267.10